



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT) NO.1007 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.663 OF 2023  
IN  
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT) NO.1007 OF 2023

Ismail Khalil Ahmed Khan

...Applicant

V/s.

Bharat Kondiba Chavan and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Purushottam G. Chavan *for the Applicant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 06 JANUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Heard Mr. Chavan, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents in both the Applications, returnable on **4 March 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]