

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.18
18:18:53 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. NO.1007 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.663 OF 2023

Ismail Khalil Ahmed Khan ...Applicant
V/s.
Bharat Kondiba Chavan and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Purshottam G. Chavhan for the Applicant.
Mr. Aastha Dadhich i/b. Mr. Prashand Kulkarni for the Respondent
No.1
Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP Respondent / State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate appears for Respondent No.1-Accused and undertakes to file vakalatnama within a period of 2 weeks from today.
2. Copies of pending proceedings be served upon Advocate for Respondent No.1 before next date.
3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)