

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) (ST) NO. 1007 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 663 OF 2023

Ismail Khalil Ahmed Khan ...Applicant
Versus
Bharat Kondiba Chavan And Anr ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.05.05
19:31:37 +0530

Mr. Purshottam Chavhan (thru VC) i/b Ranjeet Mane for the Applicant.
Ms. Sharmila Kaushik,APP for Respondent No.2/State.
Ms. Aastha Dadhich i/b Prasad Kulkarni for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.1 states that vakalatnama is not yet filed as per undertaking given on earlier occasion.
2. Stand over to 15.06.2026. Vakalatnama be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)